

**SUMMARY OF BIDS OPENED IN PUBLIC MEETING ON
THURSDAY, JUNE 23, 2016, AT 3:15 P.M.**

Location of Bid: County Clerk-Recorder, 1055 Monterey Street, Suite #D120 San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

Title of Bid: Meridian Fire Station Apparatus Bay Expansion

Contract Number: # 320062

County Estimate: \$ 498,000

Name and Address of Bidder	Total Bid Amount	Addendum(s) List # Acknowledged	Bid Guarantee		
			Bond	Check	Cash
1 Quincon P.O. Box 1029 Grover Beach, CA 93483	\$832,323-	1	X		
2 Newton Construction & Management P.O. Box 3260 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403	\$853,000-	1	X		
3 Carroll Building Co. 2653 Victoria Avenue San Luis Obispo, CA 93408	\$840,000-	1	X		
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

ALTERNATES/ADDITIVES

Bidder	1	2	3
1 Quincon	+80,116-	+41,399-	
2 Newton Construction & Management	+65,000-	+56,000-	
3 Carroll Building Co.	+61,611-	+45,976-	
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

Bids opened by Annie Bautista, Deputy Clerk-Recorder, in the presence of

PUBLIC WORKS: [Signature]

DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL: [Signature]

WITNESS: [Signature]

All bids are referred to Public Works for checking and to report to the Board of Supervisors on July 19, 2016. Original bids attached to Public Works copy of Summary and delivered this date of June 23, 2016.

DEPUTY CLERK-RECORDER: [Signature]

MERIDIAN FIRE STATION APPARATUS BAY EXPANSION
PASO ROBLES, CA
CONTRACT NO. 320062
PROJECT MANAGER: Margaret Mayfield
PROJECT ENGINEER: Consultant
BID OPEN DATE: 6/23/2016

Engineer's Estimate	BID 1 Quincon, Inc. 200 South 13th St. Ste 216 Grover Beach, CA 93433 (805) 305-1150	BID 2 Carroll Development, Inc. 2653 Victoria Ave. San Luis Obispo, CA 93408 (805) 543-2427	BID 3 Newton Construction & Mgmt, Inc. P.O. Box 3260 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 (805) 544-5583	BID 4 Contractor Name Address City, State, Zip Phone	BID 5 Contractor Name Address City, State, Zip Phone
---------------------	---	--	--	---	---

BASE BID

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1.1.	---	MERIDIAN FIRE STATION APPARATUS BAY EXPANSION	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 498,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 832,323.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 840,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 853,000.00	LUMP SUM		LUMP SUM	
BASE BID TOTAL						\$ 498,000.00		\$ 832,323.00		\$ 840,000.00		\$ 853,000.00		\$ -		\$ -

ALTERNATES

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	\$ -	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1.2.1	---	ALTERNATE #1 - REAR DRIVEWAY CONCRETE APRON	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 108,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 80,116.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 61,611.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 65,000.00	LUMP SUM		LUMP SUM	
1.2.2	---	ALTERNATE #2 - ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 94,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 41,399.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 45,976.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 56,000.00	LUMP SUM		LUMP SUM	
ALTERNATES SUBTOTAL						\$ 202,000.00		\$ 121,515.00		\$ 107,587.00		\$ 121,000.00		\$ -		\$ -

TOTAL BID AMOUNT						\$ 700,000.00		\$ 953,838.00		\$ 947,587.00		\$ 974,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	------	--	------

**SECTION 00.43.00
SUPPLEMENTS TO BID FORMS**

Quinlan
Pg 1 of 4

1. DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

1.1. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*

1.2. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
	Concrete	JJ Fisher	934644	100000980	P.O. Box 428 Santa Maria, CA 93456	2.117%
	Tanks	Superior Tank Company	472119	10000018-17	14476 Colombo Street Bakersfield, CA 93304	8.6%
	Paving/stripings Signs	Apodaca Paving	415318	100000961	P.O. Box 1 Grover Beach, CA 93463	1%
	Chainlink Fence	Central Const-Fence	465992	1000004685	540 S. 4th Street Grover Beach, CA 93433	.5%
	Masonry	Calvin Craig Masonry	199960	1000014618	1744 Marisol 406 Robert, CA 93446	1.3%
	Plaster	SLO Plastering, Inc.	759246	1000003816	4160 Vindell Ln. San Luis Obispo, CA 93401	3%

By: Jose Quintana - President - Quinlan, Inc.
(Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.
** Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL

Quincon
 Pg 2 of 4

**SECTION 00 43 00
 SUPPLEMENTS TO BID FORMS**

1. DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- 1.1. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- 1.2. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
	Framing	Neal Per-Hock Construction	980411	1000032281	4487 Tule Ave Waz Arroyo Grande, CA 93422	4.3%
	Insulation	North County Insulation	616553	1000002208	4605 Pacific Way Arroyo Grande, CA 93422	.3%
	Sheet Metal	Ocean Air	872602	1000012975	P.O. Box 340 Goleta Beach, CA 93487	.9%
	Roofing	Central Roofing	207343	100001688	2030 Union Street Maricopa, CA 93542	1.2%
	Skylights	Christ's Tubular Skylights	4498726	1000035246	P.O. Box 6248 Los Osos, CA 93542	1.0%
	Painting	California's Pro Painting	779671	1000001735	P.O. Box 6155 Salida, CA 97454	1.6%

By: Jose Quincon - President - Quincon, Inc.
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: * When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.
 ** Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL

**SECTION 00 43 00
SUPPLEMENTS TO BID FORMS**

Quincon
Pg 3 of 4

1. DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

1.1. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*

1.2. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
	Rollup Door	Harrison Overhead Door	391619	1000029782	3021 Poplar Dr. Lasko Roberts LA 93447	1.84
	Mechanics/HVAC	Ocean Air	22602	100002575	P.O. Box 340 Grover Beach CA 93483	5.84
	Electrical	Electric 1/2	468443	10001	205 South Street San Luis Obispo CA	4.13
	Solar Electric System	Solarponics	391670	1000039255	4700 El Camino Loc 1 Alhambra CA 93422	N/A
	Fire Suppression Fire Alarm	Perp Blot Independent	943465	10000	7742 Engineer Dr. San Luis Obispo	6.78

By: [Signature] (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)
Quincon, Inc

NOTES: * When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.
** Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL

Quinlan
Pg 4 of 4

**SECTION 00 43 00
SUPPLEMENTS TO BID FORMS**

1. DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- 1.1. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- 1.2. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
	Flooring	Floor Connection	65417	1000002267	141 Service Rd. Arroyo Grande, CA 93420	.2
	Drywell Drilling	MVP's Foundation Drilling	572254	100000277	P.O. Box 742 Arroyo Grande, CA 93423	.10
	Landscaping	Gilbert's Landscaper	489726	100001653	3325 Boulder Rd. Arroyo Grande, CA 93422	4.10

By: Jose Quintana - President - Quinlan Inc.
(Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: * When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.
** Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL